Resolution: 22-26

## RESOLUTION NO. 22-26

## A Resolution to Request that Tallapoosa County Create a Tourism Authority

WHEREAS, the City of Alexander City, City Council and Mayor consider tourism in the County and Alexander City to be extremely beneficial to the citizens of Alexander City and by combining efforts to promote tourism there would be no duplication and would be economically beneficial to the City; and

WHEREAS, based on Section 11-105-1 et. seq., Code of Alabama 1975 the County may elect to form a public authority for the purpose of promoting and developing tourism in a geographic area; and

WHEREAS, if and when the County creates the authority, the City Council and Mayor will reallocate funds from lodging tax collections to partially fund the authority through a services agreement and appoint its representatives per Section 11-105-1 et. seq., Code of Alabama; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the City Council of Alexander City, Alabama be and hereby requests that the Tallapoosa County Commission create a Tourism Authority.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2022.

ATTEST:

Amanda F. Thomas, City Clerk

Audrey "Buffy" Colvin, Council President

Curtis "Woody" Baird, Mayor

## CERTIFICATION OF CITY CLERK

The undersigned, as City Clerk of the City of Alexander City, Alabama, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of **Resolution No.** <u>22-26</u> which was adopted by the City Council on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2022.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, as City Clerk of the City Alexander City, Alabama, under the seal thereof, this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2022.

City Clerk of the City of Alexander City, Alabama

SEAL

Yeas: \_\_\_\_\_

Nays: